

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE McCluskie

- 1 Amend engrossed bill, page 12, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute  
2 "SURROUNDED BY UPLANDS. "ISOLATED WETLANDS"".
- 3 Page 18, line 3, strike "THE" and substitute "IN ADDITION TO THE  
4 DIVISION'S AUTHORITY IN SUBSECTION (5)(b)(III) OF THIS SECTION TO  
5 ISSUE A STATEWIDE GENERAL AUTHORIZATION FOR DISCHARGES TO  
6 ISOLATED STATE WATERS, THE".
- 7 Page 20, after line 20 insert:  
8 "(F) THE AUTHORIZATION TERM OF THE STATEWIDE GENERAL  
9 AUTHORIZATION FOR DISCHARGES TO ISOLATED STATE WATERS IS FIVE  
10 YEARS.".
- 11 Page 26, line 13, after "LAGOONS," insert "SPRINGS,".
- 12 Page 26, lines 16 and 17, strike "WHERE AT LEAST FORTY-FIVE PERCENT  
13 OF THE WATER IN THE DITCHES IS" and substitute "THAT DOES NOT CARRY  
14 WATER PRIMARILY".
- 15 Page 27, line 12, after "SYSTEMS," insert "RETURN STRUCTURES,".
- 16 Page 27, strike line 14 and substitute "WATER THAT IS USED PRIMARILY  
17 FOR IRRIGATION,".
- 18 Page 27, strike lines 18 through 27.
- 19 Page 28, strike lines 1 through 15 and substitute "DITCH AND NOT A  
20 DRAINAGE DITCH.".
- 21 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*